PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas H. Sarris	05/14/2004
Fernando Cabanillas	06/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 W. 7th Street, Suite 820	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7887836	
Patent Number:	7247316	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)742-4214 Fax Number:

Email: lindsay.millette@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Address Line 1: One Post Office Square, 30th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBJ-013CN4 & HBJ-013CNRCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Kanik

Total Attachments: 2

501823257

source=Assignment Inventors to University of TX#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to University of TX#page2.tif

REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas H. Sarris and Fernando Cabanillas (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 35 Tsaldari Street, 14561 Kifissia, Athens, Greece and Condominio Milenio, 550 Ponce de Leon, Apt. 1202, San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00901, respectively, along with Patricia M. Logan, Clive T.R. Burge, James H. Goldie and Murray S. Webb are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING LYMPHOMA," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on December 4, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/728,738; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/541,436, filed March 31, 2000, which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/137,194, filed June 2, 1999 and 60/127,444, filed April 1, 1999;

WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a university of the State of Texas having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Suite 820, Austin, TX 78701, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0762

Applicants' counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

14 May 2004	andreas H Jane
Date	Andreas H. Sarris
City of Atheus	
County of 4thica	SS.
Country of Greece	

Date

City of SAN JUAN

Country of U.S. A.

Country of U.S. A.

Country of U.S. A.

Country of U.S. A.